Non-GAAP measures have limitations in that they do not reflect all of the amounts associated with the Company’s results of operations that would be
reflected in measures determined in accordance with GAAP.

These financial measures are provided to enhance investors’ overall understanding of the Company’s current financial performance. In addition, because the
Company has reported certain non-GAAP measures in the past, the Company believes the inclusion of non-GAAP measures provides consistency in the
Company’s financial reporting.

Reconciliation of As Reported Net Loss from Continuing Operations to Adjusted Net Loss From Continuing Operations
For the three months ended June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Consolidated

Per
Share

Reported net loss from continuing operations   $ (775,132)   $(5.15)
Reduction in value of assets, net of tax   727,755   4.84

Adjusted net loss from continuing operations   $ (47,377)   $(0.31)

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
For the three months ended June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and
Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions   Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $ 3,231   $ (84,553)  $(772,554)  $ 3,477   $ (850,399)
Reduction in value of assets   15,797   40,263   751,577   —   807,637

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $19,028   $ (44,290)  $ (20,977)  $ 3,477   $ (42,762)

8